

Mex 21/25

30.06.25

Today is fixed for SR of this case.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP appeared today by filing vakalatnama of learned lawyer Sri, Asit Baran Pahari along with a petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

Heard the learned lawyer and perused the case record.

Time prayer is allowed.

SR has been returned after service.

Let the same be kept with the record.

P.O is on leave.

Ld. JM is in charge.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

To 30.07.25 for payment.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip