

**Mex- 21/25**  
**Regd- 60/25**

**13.02.26**

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP ***Samareh Dinda*** files a petition through his ld lawyer is praying for depositing money amounting to Rs. ***4,000/- ( Rupees Four Thousands) only*** in favour of the petitioner ***Kakali Bera Dinda***.

Such time prayer is considered and allowed.

OP is permitted to deposit the said amount of Rs. 4,000/- to the petitioner ***Kakali Bera***

***Dinda***.

Payment has been done in the open court.

A money receipt of Rs. 4,000/- has been filed by the petitioner.

Let the same be kept with the record.

To ***13.03.26*** for ***payment*** .

Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),  
Kakdwip